CONSOLIDATED FEE SCHEDULE




RESOLUTION NO. #2020-1____

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT BRYCE CANYON CITY CONSOLIDATED FEE SCHEDULE

Be it resolved by the City Council of Bryce Canyon City, Garfield County, State of Utah:
There is hereby given that the Bryce Canyon Fee Schedule is as follows:

Chapter 1: ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES

1. Budget* $0.25 per page

2. Copies $0.10 per page (Black & White)
$0.25 per page (Color)

3. General Research $10.00 an hour for records research, plus $0.10 per page copied

Board of Adjustments

1. Appeals $100 Per Appeal (Non-Refundable)
2. Variances $100 (Non-Refundable)

Chapter 2: Business Licenses (Appendix “A”)

Business licenses are considered pending until final approval by the Bryce Canyon City Council. Licenses are

issued on a calendar year basis January — December.

1. Home Occupations Issued Annually (January-December)
2. Lodging Accommodations Issued Annually (January-December)
3. Dining Establishments Issued Annually (January-December)
4. Other Commercially Establishments Issued Annually (January-December)

Late Payment & Violations of Business License

A $10 penalty fee shall be charged for any business license which has not been paid by February 1%;

Liguor License:

Class A: Retail* Sell in original containers to consume off premises - Holders of a Class A license shall
maintain records which shall disclose the gross sale of beer during each and every year.

Initial Application*  $50 Renewal* $50
Class B: Restaurant* Sell in original containers consume on premises

Initial Application*  $50 Renewal* $50

Class C: Private Clubs * Serving both beer and liquor for consumption on premises
Initial Application*  $50 Renewal* $50



Chapter 3: Recreational

Park/Wellness Center
Reservations are required for any use of City’s facilities; inquire at the Bryce Canyon City Office.

Two keys will be issued to adults under the family plans and one key per single plan. A $10.00 fee will be
charged for key replacement.

Rental Fees: Fees and security deposit may be refunded in full if the reservation is canceled within 48 hours of
reservation date or due to inclement weather the event is canceled; half ( }2 ) of the fee will be refunded for
cancelations made on the appointed day. Bryce Canyon City reserves the right to refuse rental of any person
or entity for any reason with or without cause.

Park Rental Public Safety Building

$25.00 — For profit events
$50.00 — For private events

No charge for local church or school activities ~ No charge for Town, County, Trainings, Civic Group
however, all rules shall be adhered to; as well as meetings ~ however, all rules shall be adhered to; as
clean-up well as clean-up

Wellness Center

Weight Room Yearly Half Year Quarterly Monthly
Single Person - $120 S80 S50 $20
Immediate Family/Couple - $180 $120 S80 S30

(Children under the age of 18 can be included under the family plan pricing)

Personal Trainers:
$10.00 fee per person
Trainer and trainees must pay the weight room fee

Gym Rental

- Must meet with City Council for approval

- Health Classes 1-5 persons: $25.00/Month, 6+ persons, $50.00/month (no long term commitments,

school functions receive priority for gym usage)

- Must pay the weight room fees

- Subject to scheduling

-No refunds will be given. Pricing subject to change without notice.

-Non Street Shoes are required for both the Gym and Weight Rooms.

-Damage Fees may be assessed
No charge for Town, County, Trainings, Civic Group meetings ~ however, all rules shall be adhered to; as well
as clean-up




Chapter 4: Payment Options, Returned Checks and Returned Electronic Fund Transfer Fees

The City will only accept Cash, Credit Card, Personal Check, Cashier’s Check, Money Orders for payment for
business license dues. For gym/weight room Wellness Center fees or all other fees the City will only accept
Credit or Debit Cards as a method of payment.

These fees include/not limited to non-sufficient funds or electronic fund transfers (EFT’s) stopped payment
checks or canceled accounts where funds were not available.

Returned Check and/or EFT Fee $25

Passed and adopted this ab\/hday of ?@bﬂ){}\ﬂ/\o) 2020

el s

Mayor Shiloh Syrett




Appendix A * Bryce Canyon City Business Classification, Application & Fees

_Classification
Home Occupation
(*)SB 81 $0 *
Neighborhood $25 Small
Impact/Employees
Product Produced/Sold $25 Medium
\ Branch Establishment License(s)
Separate Location $25 *

\ Lodging Accommodations

Small * 0-5 Rooms $25 Small
Medium* 6 — 15 Rooms $25 Medium
Large* 16 + Rooms $25 Large

I Restaurants/Concessionaires

Food Trucks/Drink Stands $25 Small
Markets/Restaurants $25 Large
Gas/Goodie $25 Large
r General Misc.
Recreational $25 Small
Misc. Stores/Shopping $25 Medium
Professional Services, Banking, $25 Large
etc.
1 Temporary & Special Events
One Day $25 Small
Weekend $25 Medium
More than 3 days $25 Large
‘ Liquor License
Class A Initial: $50
Renewal: $50
Class B Initial $50
Renewal $50
Private Club Initial $50
Renewal $50




